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SELECTED ROLES
Leonore
Mrs. Massey
Ciesca
The Mother
Alisa
Desirée Armfeldt
Marcellina
Emma Jones
L’Enfant
Julia Child
Kate Pinkerton
Miss Todd
Rosmira
Sally
Suzuki

Fidelio
The Shining
Gianni Schicchi
Amahl and the Night Visitors
Lucia di Lammermoor
A Little Night Music
Le nozze di Figaro
Street Scene
L’Enfant et les Sortilèges
Bon Appétit
Madama Butterfly
The Old Maid and the Thief
Partenope
A Hand of Bridge
Madama Butterfly

Opera Company of Middlebury
Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Salt Marsh Opera
Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Aspen Music Festival
Aspen Music Festival
Varna International Opera Academy
Varna International Opera Academy
Opera 180
Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Opera NEO
Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Varna International Opera Academy

2023
2023
2022
2020
2020
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2016

EDUCATION/TRAINING
Fellowship Artist
Resident Artist (Mezzo)
Apprentice Artist
Studio Artist
Doctor of Musical Arts, Vocal Performance 

Aspen Music Festival and School
Lyric Opera of Kansas City
Opera NEO
Opera NEO
University of Missouri, Kansas City

2019
2018
2018
2017
2017

AWARDS
Second Prize – AIMS Vocal Competition
Winner – Concerto/Aria Competition
Finalist – Classical Singer Competition (YA/EP)

Graz, Austria
University of Missouri, Kansas City
Boston, USA

2021
2017
2016

CONDUCTORS 
Andy Einhorn
Jane Glover

Carolyn Watson
Ryan McAdams

Gregory Buchalter 
Simon Holt

COACHES 
Piotr Wisniewski
Mark Markham

Michelle Alexander

DIRECTORS 
Shawna Lucey

Ed Berkeley
Patrick Hansen
Fenlon Lamb

Josh Shaw
Douglas Anderson


